

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1128 OF 2005

HETAM SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 29/03/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Shrivastav,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, Adv.
Mr. Rashid Khan, Adv.
Mr. C.D. Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed.

(Deepak Joshi) (Indu Satija)
Sr. P. A. Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1128 OF 2005

HETAM SINGH THROUGH HIS WIFE SMT. PUSHPA KAUR ...Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M. P. & ORS. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant states that cause of action does not survive.

Hence, the appeal is dismissed.

However, the question of law is kept open.

.....J.
[MARKANDEY KATJU]

.....J.
[GYAN SUDHA MISRA]

NEW DELHI;
MARCH 29, 2011